Director of the U.S. Patent RECC and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			TION FORM PATENTS O	COVER SHEET NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
		,			Attorney Docket No.	114774				
То	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.									
Tot	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Patrick VOHLGEMUTH		MOTE BOUL LER ANGC	I address of receiving party URS LEROY-SON EVARD MARCEL OY, DULEME CEDEX, FRANCE	/IER				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) at □Yes ⊠	ì				
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement	f Name							
	В.	Execution Date: February 6, 2003								
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with	date of the application is:	<u>:</u>						
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/347,584		C. Patent No	o.(s)	k 				
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number of	f applications and patents i	nvolved: 1				
	Na	me: William P. Berridge			rge Deposit Account N 7 CFR 3.41) in the amou					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	!	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
						{				
9.	To to	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the forego priginal document	oing informa		ect and any attached copy i	s a true copy of				
		iam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		Dat	o. 13hin 501 5003					

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

			ASSIGNMEN	NT			
		(1) <u>Pa</u>	trick VOHLGEMUTH		5)		
(1-8)	Insert				6)	F	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			7)		.,
					8)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		In co to each of t over to	onsideration of the sum of one the undersigned, each undersi	e dollar (\$1. igned agrees	00) and other good to assign, and here	and valuable cons by does assign, tr	sideration paid ansfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) M	OTEURS LEROY-SOMER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		Boulevard Marcellin Leroy, ANGOULEME CEDEX, 16015 France				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert		METHOD AND A MACHI N ELECTRICAL MACHINE		ANUFACTURING	A MAGNETIC	CIRCUIT FOR
	Identification such as Title, Case			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			,
	Number, or Foreign					<u> </u>	
	Application Number	` .	Docket No. 114774 he undersigned has (have) ex				
			te herewith or	ecuted an al	optication for paten	t in the Officed Sta	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)				1	
	Signing of Application	(12) On	February	6, 2003			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	application Serial Number		10/347,584	}	
	Identification for filed applications	filed J	anuary 22, 2003			,	
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author application(s) to the said spigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned heret	gnee may deer st to execute a ivision thereo; in obtaining ev st to execute a onal Conventi- st to perform a ited States pate orizes and requ Assignee, as a executed, and executed, assigns; oy grants the fi	Il papers necessary in connect for any patent or reissue appridence and going forward wi il papers and documents and pon for Protection of Industrial Il affirmative acts which may ent to the Assignee. lests the Director of Patents to assignee of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreem	tion with any lication bass th such interperform any I Property or be necessar to issue any a and covena tents in conf	y interference whice ded thereon, for the reference, act which may be similar agreement to obtain, maintained all Letters Paternts that he has full lict herewith, and a cr to insert on this a	th may be declared invention, and to one cessary in connus. In or confirm by real to one of the United Stright to convey the or one of the this assumes assignment any further to one of the one of the one of the original to convey the original to conve	d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or States resulting the entire interest signment is
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the un	dersigned on the date(s) op	posite the u	ndersigned name((s).	
Date	le 6/2/03		Inventor Signature	Peliciel 1	less comette		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _			,	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	,		:	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)
neither,			ned before: (a) a Notary Public o witnesses who also sign her	ic if within t			le the U.S.A. If
Date			Witness				
Date			Witness			,	

PATENT REEL: 013609 FRAME: 0421